right to conduct or assign any Blue Nose business within your Operating Territory 
while you are in default of your Franchise Agreement.  

12.5. Your Right to Terminate. You may submit a request to terminate this Agreement 
at any time, with six months written notice and payment of a termination fee 
amounting to Two Thousand and Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500.00), and be relieved 
of any and all obligations under this Agreement except as provided under Sections 
11 and 14. You must be in good standing and in full compliance with this Agreement 
at the time you submit your request. If you request to provide less than six months